As at 31 December 2014

Appendix

Group Property & Casualty R/I Life & Health R/I Investments Outlook 2015 Appendix

Currency allocation matches liability profile of balance sheet

XII

Active asset liability management ensures durational match

EUR
36.9%

USD
41.4%

GBP
8.5%

AUD
5.2%

CAD
2.5%

Others
5.5%

Currency split of investments

 Modified duration of fixed

income mainly congruent with

liabilities

 GBP’s higher modified duration

predominantly due to life

business

Modified duration as at 31 December 2014: 4.6 (31 December 2013: 4.4)

5.2

4.7
1.7

Modified

duration of

portfolio

4.1

7.0

3.9

Modified duration

2014 4.6

2013 4.4

2012 4.5

2011 4.2

Appendix

Group Property & Casualty R/I Life & Health R/I Investments Outlook 2015 Appendix

Market sensitivity of inflation hedges

XIII

* CPI - Consumer Price Index (US inflation index)

HICP - Harmonised Indices of Consumer Prices (EU inflation index; actually traded is the sub-index HICP ex tobacco)

in m. EUR

Inflation Swaps:

Change in market value

through P&L

Inflation Linked Bonds:

Change in market value

through OCI

Total economic

inflation effect

before taxes

Inflation expectation*: +100 BP +18  +75  +93

Inflation expectation*: -100 BP -18  -71  -89

Inflation expectation*: +400 BP +75  +326  +401

 Average hedged inflation level of 1.73 % EUR and 2.22 % USD p.a.

• P&L effect YTD EUR -28.9 m (thereof -11.7 m. EUR; -17,1 m. EUR of USD)

• OCI effect YTD EUR -40.2 m (thereof -14.4 m. EUR;  -25.8 m. EUR of USD)

 Instruments held as inflation hedges (31 December 2014) with volume of

EUR 3,047 m.

• EUR 1,891 m. swap volume with average duration of 1.0 years

• EUR 1,149 m. volume of inflation linker with average duration of 6.1 years

 Sensitivity to inflation risk:

Appendix

Group Property & Casualty R/I Life & Health R/I Investments Outlook 2015 Appendix

This presentation does not address the investment objectives or financial situation of any particular person